PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WHITE	05/17/2006
GEORGE SAVAGE	05/08/2006
MARK ZDEBLICK	05/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proteus Biomedical, Inc.	
Street Address:	750 Chesapeake Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11385986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-833-7718 Phone: Email: jpj@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC FIELD AND FRANCIS LLP

1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. #200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

PRTS-006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bret E. Field

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017862 FRAME: 0693

500121851

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Atty Docket No. PRTS-006

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by WHITE, ROBERT, SAVAGE, GEORGE and ZDEBLICK, MARK (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Stanford, California, Portola Valley, California and Portola Valley, California respectively, witnesseth:

assignois	, residing	g III Staillolu, Call	ioinia, roitoia vane	y, Camonna and Portola valley, Camonna respectiv	rely, withessem:
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:					
	•	' <u>IMPLANTABLE</u>	CARDIAC MOTIO	N POWERED PIEZOELECTRIC ENERGY SOURCE	CE'
2		filed on March 20 United States.	0, 2006 as U.S. Applic	ation Serial No. or PCT International Application No. 11/38.	35.986 designating the
-		for which an appli	ication for a United S	States Patent was executed on, and	
its princip desirous of States, and which is h transfer an above-me and all for continuati Internatio and behal Letters Pathis sale a representation of the entiare unencherein set representation and desiral extension and do all invention, assignee, assignee assignee assignee assignee assignee and desirous and desirous and do all invention, assignee, assignee as	pal place of acquirid in and to NOW Thereby act and set over the following and the standard form of any Lacts necessions and the standard forth. AND for attives and the standard forth of any Lacts necessions and the standard forth acts necessions and the standard forth acts and the standard forth acts necessions and the standard forth acts necessions at the asset the standard forth acts necessions at the sta	of business at 750 ng the entire right, to any Letters Pate HEREFORE, in cook knowledged, said er, unto the assignmention, application for the Profuse and behalf of atents may be gramment not been may the same consider a sasigns, that, at the title and interest in and that said assigns, that said assigns, shall advinconnection with that any division, conterers Patent, to be essary or required charge to said assignsry legal represed assignors hereby	Chesapeake Drive, Restate and interest in a sent or Patents, United Insideration of One Designors have sold, ee, its successors, legation for Letters Patent be granted therefor a section, or reissues or extection of Industrial Fits successors, legal inted, as fully and entited, as fully and entited, as fully and entited. The said assignors he time of execution and to said invention grows have good and seation, said assignors assignors will, when wise that any proceeding Letters Patent for said invention or continuation o	sioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the U Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and beha	It to as the assignee) is a Patent of the United on: attions, the receipt of ents do sell, assign, and interest in and to the ited States of America inuations, and this under the signee, for its own use m or terms for which by the assignors, had e, its successors, legal e sole and lawful owners oned, and that the same e same in the manner e, its successors, legal uccessors, legal attion for Letters Patent, proceedings, is lawful r any reissue or s, take all lawful oaths, of Letters Patent for said d expense of said
Date	lay 17	2006	Name of Inventor _		
				WHITE, ROBERT	
Date	····		Name of Inventor _	CANA OR OPEN OR	
				SAVAGE, GEORGE	
Date			Name of Inventor _		
				ZDEBLICK, MARK	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Atty Docket No. PRTS-006

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by WHITE, ROBERT, SAVAGE, GEORGE and ZDEBLICK, MARK (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Stanford, California, Portola Valley, California and Portola Valley, California respectively, witnesseth:

ussignois), rosia	ing in Stanford, Camorina, Fortola Fanoy, Camorina and Fortola Fanoy, Camorina respectively, Williams
WHER	EAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
	"IMPLANTABLE CARDIAC MOTION POWERED PIEZOELECTRIC ENERGY SOURCE"
XXX	filed on March 20, 2006 as U.S. Application Serial No. or PCT International Application No. 11/385.986 designating the United States.
***************************************	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
its principal plac	EAS, Proteus Biomedical, Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having the of business at 750 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is iring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United
	d to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:
NOW '	THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of
which is hereby	acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor _	
Date 5/8/06.	Name of Inventor _	WHITE, ROBERT
	****	SAVAGE, GEORGE
Date 5/5/6	Name of Inventor _	Marsalle
		ZDEBLICK, MARK